PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ljubomir A. Kojovic	11/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis St., Suite 5600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)751-3290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.751.3200

Email: houpatentdocket@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP (59081)
Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana St., Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Attn.: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-5213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13682.117438

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Parul P. Kamdar (60270)

Total Attachments: 3

source=12476501_Assignment#page1.tif source=12476501_Assignment#page2.tif source=12476501_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025922 FRAME: 0039

OF \$40.00 124/6501

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No.
	P88-027299

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, LJUBOMIR A. KOJOVIC, of 2101 Circlewood Drive, Racine, WI 53402, sell and assign to Cooper Technologies Company (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SHIELDED ROGOWSKI COIL ASSEMBLY AND METHODS, invented by me and as described in the application executed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNME	ENT	Attorney's Docket No.
		P88-027299
11/02,2006	LJUBON	AIR A. KOJOVIĆ
STATE OF <u>Wisconsing</u>) ss. County of <u>Racine</u>)		· .
named LJUBOMIR A. KOJOVIC, to	me personally	, before me personally came the above-known as the individual who executed the he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Pu	role J. Honzik
9/20/09		NOTARY PUBLIC